

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.38-41/2001

PURE DRINKS (NEW DELHI) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DCM FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 3/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGHFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.Mr. D.S. Narula, Adv.  
Mr. Sapan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vinaik, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In regard to the direction sought for to transfer the title deed which is in deposit with the Registrar General of this Court Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel appearing for PNB seeks two weeks' time to file objections. Time prayed for is granted. In I.A.No.1-4, Mr. M.S. Vinaik, learned counsel appearing for the workmen seeks two weeks' time to file objections. Time prayed for is granted. In I.A.Nos.5-8 Mr P.N. Puri, appearing for the intervenor seeks two weeks' time to file objections. Time prayed for is granted. List the matter three weeks hence on a Tuesday. Office report be given to the contesting respondents on paying their normal charges.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER