

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8427/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2000 in CA No.12/2000,  
CM No.49/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DCM FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEEL KAMAL PLASTICS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Singh Gahlout, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 19th October, 2012, we had issued certain directions on the Office Report dated 17th September, 2012. In the said order, we had indicated that winding up proceedings in regard to Pure Drinks were pending before the Delhi High Court, when, in effect, the same were pending before the Punjab & Haryana High Court. The same will now be evident from a letter addressed by the learned Advocate for the respondent No.1 to the Registrar of this Court on 1st December, 2012.

Accordingly, let the order of 19th October, 2012, be corrected to read that the winding up proceedings are pending before the Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigarh, and that the Official Liquidator is that of the said Court.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|